7 ^ W-DU L
4001 PENBROOK
ODESSA, TEXAS 79762
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION
Permian Profit Center
September 28, 2000
Michael Stogner, Hearings Examiner

10 Proposed Pool 2
WILDCAT (WOLFCAMP)
1 1 Work Type Code
N
12 Well Type Code
G
13 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
S
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
4217'
16 Multiple
NO
17 Proposed Depth
n.7nn'
18 Formation
MTSSTSSTPPTAN
19 Contractor
UNKNOWN
20 Spud Date
UPON APPVl,. FROM NMOCD
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1 7 - 1 / ? " 4nn- Rfin SY PRFM+ SI IRFAT
1 P - 1 / 4 " 700 sy r\ "C" SHRFA^F
P , -V4" 7" Ofi# ft oq# i i nnn- ?5nwn/e;npn7 A
fi" 4 - 1 / ? " | TNFR i nann. irzno • ?nn SY SIIPFP "H" insnn-
^Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new producti
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary
BOP SCHEMATIC ATTACHED
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the b
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: rt^^A*, > / J ^ . X
! S t OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the b
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: rt^^A*, > / J ^ . X
Approved by:
Printed name: L M S A N DERS ^ Title:
T i t l e : SUPV., REGULATI0N/PR0RATI0N
Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Mtntei'
182S K. F n u h D r , Kobba, KM 88240
m a B
P.O. D r m r DD, Irtaata. NM 88211-0710
State o f New Mex ico
E n e r f j , Minerals Jc Natural Resource* Department
F o r m C-102
Revised i u f u s t 16, £000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Stats Laua - 4 Coplsa
I M Lease - 3 Capias
_m
1000 K o B n i w tVL. Altec. NM 87*10
UWIV11.T IT
P.O. BOX ZOSS. SANTA PE, NJL 87804-2088
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number
30-025-
Pool Code Pool Name
Wildca t (Atoka-Morrow)
Property Code Property Name
WEST MALJAMAR "7"
Tell Number
1
OGRID No.
017643
Operator Name
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
Deration
4217
Surface Location
UL or lot No.
J